[image: http://www.gmp.police.uk/live/nhoodv3.nsf/crest-white-facebook.jpg][image: ][image: https://upload.wikimedia.org/wikipedia/commons/thumb/d/d5/Greater_Manchester_Combined_Authority.svg/1000px-Greater_Manchester_Combined_Authority.svg.png]GREATER MANCHESTER NEIGHBOURHOOD WATCH ASSOCIATION
(GMNWA)


	[bookmark: _Hlk514436383]DIVISION
	CONTACT
	PHONE
	POSITION
	EMAIL

	[bookmark: _Hlk514437638]Bolton
	David Edmondson
	07854 109 678
	Tonge Fold Neighbourhood Watch
	tongefoldnhw@outlook.com

	Bury
	Andrew Taylor
	07796 376 562
	Chair, Bury & District Neighbourhood Watch Association
	Jat999@tinyworld.co.uk

	
	Dorothy Stoddard
	
	Police Volunteer – Home Watch
	dorothy.stoddard@talktalk.net

	Manchester – North
&
Manchester - Central
	Janet Chapman
	07970 057 015
	Chair, North Manchester & New Moston Neighbourhood Watch Association
	Home-watch@talktalk.net

	
	Ruth Wilson
	07927 737 942
	Deputy, North Manchester
	ruthiewilson104@gmail.com

	Manchester - South
	Vacancy
	
	Please contact Janet Chapman (Manchester North & Central) in the interim
	

	Oldham
	Shirley Holt
	0161 620 2475 / 07739 036 863
	Chair, Oldham HWA
	Shirley.holt2@btinternet.com

	
	Peter Greer
	07934 450 476
	Secretary, Oldham HWA
	Pggreer1@aol.com

	Rochdale
	Ghulam Shahzad
	07851 323 612
	Rochdale Area & Business Watch
	Grshahzad04@ntlworld.com

	Salford
	Gail Bowker
	07852 821 963
	Claremont & Weaste Home Watch
	Gbowker18@btinternet.com

	Stockport
	Paul Stoddard
	07368 380 910
	Chair, Stockport Neighbourhood Watch Association
	chair@stockportnwa.org

	Tameside
	Tony Moran
	07714 246 630
	Denton West Town Lane Sth NW
	tony.moran171@gmail.com

	
	Jane Williams
	
	Gee Cross Neighbourhood Watch
	gxbrabynsneighbourhoodwatch@gmail.com

	Trafford
	Rahil Siddiqui
	
	Be Safe Feel Safe
(Altrincham, Bowdon, Hale, Hale Barns, Sale and Timperley)
	rahil@besafefeelsafe.co.uk

	
	Ashwini Salgaonkar
	
	
	ash@besafefeelsafe.co.uk

	Wigan
	Gordon Gedling
	07836 696 901
	Wigan & Leigh Neighbourhood Watch
	gtg6901@gmail.com
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	07775 595 671
	
	Debbie.parkinson@talk21.com
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